503489345 09/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3535970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN C. ZIMMER	09/17/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECH OIL PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	4308 W. ADMIRAL DOYLE DR.
City:	NEW IBERIA
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70560

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8100257

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)238-4250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713.220.4614

**Email:** jeannedunn@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCNELIS/ TECH OIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=8100257\_Assignment#page1.tif source=8100257\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503489345 REEL: 036618 FRAME: 0238

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

JOHN C. ZIMMER

the parish of Lafayette

of Lafayette,

and the state of Louisiana.

have invented a certain invention and improvements for

"SUB BASKET"

for which a United States patent application was duly filed on April 24, 2007, bearing United

States Patent & Trademark Office Application Serial No. 11/739,506, which application claims

priority of United States Patent & Trademark Office Provisional Application Serial No.

60/780,629, filed March 9, 2006 and United States Patent & Trademark Office Continuation-in-

Part Application Serial No. 11/682,719, filed March 6, 2007, and which issued as U.S. Patent No.

8,100,257, dated January 24, 2012.

Whereas, TECH OIL PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of Louisiana, having a place of

business at 4308 W. Admiral Doyle Dr., New Iberia, LA 70560, United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as "TECH OIL PRODUCTS") desires to acquire the entire right, title and

interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be

obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the

above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and

transfer to TECH OIL PRODUCTS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

**REEL: 036618 FRAME: 0239** 

rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application (including, without limitation, any related non-provisional patent application(s), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues or re-examinations), and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to TECH OIL PRODUCTS, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that TECH OIL PRODUCTS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by TECH OIL PRODUCTS.

Signed and sealed:

<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1) New Thopia	<u>9-17-15</u>	JOHN C. ZIMMER
On this $\sqrt{7}$ day of $\sqrt{2}$	nown, or who has produ	before me personally came <b>JOHN C.</b> ced <u>A VIVLYS UCCUSE</u> as
		d in and who executed the foregoing
assignment, and acknowledged to the second s	o me that the execution of SIGNATURE OF NOTA	the same was a free act and deed.
# 35048 Notary No.	Of Scotting  My Commission Expires	

